

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000157341 3)))



H140001573413ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : NAJMY THOMPSON, P.L. Account Number : I20090000014 Phone : (941)907-3999 Fax Number : (941)907-8999



:JUL = 3 2014

# T. HAMPTON

 JUL/02/2014/WED
 12:35 PM
 NAJMY THOMPSON PL
 FAX № 941-907-8999
 P. 001

 850-617-6381
 7/2/2014
 9:54:34 AM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax Server



·

July 2, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ź

REDI-2-DRINQ GLOBAL, LLC 1610 NORTHGATE BOULEVARD SARASOTA, FL 34234

SUBJECT: REDI-2-DRINQ GLOBAL, LLC REF: L12000038343

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III FAX Aud. #: H14000157341 Letter Number: 314A00014286

RECEIVE Æ 2

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# JUL/02/2014/WED 12:35 PM NAJMY THOMPSON PL

FAX No. 941-907-8999 P. 002 H14000/573413

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR REDI-2-DRINO GLOBAL, LLC

Pursuant to 605.0707, Florida Statutes, REDI-2-DRINQ GLOBAL, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose Articles of Organization were filed on March 19, 2012 and assigned document number L12000038343, submits the following articles of dissolution:

## ARTICLE I, NAME

The name of the limited liability company is REDI-2-DRINQ GLOBAL, LLC,

### ARTICLE IL DATE AUTHORIZED

The dissolution was authorized by all members on June 17, 2014.

#### ARTICLE III. OCCURRENCE RESULTING IN DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, in a written consent of all members dated as of June 171, 2014, the members have agreed to dissolve this limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE IV. SATISFACTION OF OBLIGATIONS

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.

**B**. .

All remaining property and assets have been distributed to its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

There are no suits pending against the limited liability company in any court-

#### ARTICLE V. ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

The dissolution was approved by all Members.

Signed this <u>17</u> day of June, 2014.

Bν

R. Charles Murray, as Manager

Michael J. Smith, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 0016252 Najmy Thompson, P.L. 1401 8th Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 (941) 748-2216

FAX AUDIT NO .: HI4 000/5734/3